GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950 LIST OF REQUESTS

Tariff Concessions which the Government of Czechoslovakia requests from the Government of Peru.

-	manufacture de la contraction	REPORTS OF CHILD SAME PROPERTY OF STREET	
wiff '	Description of Preducts	Present rate of duty	Proposed vate of duty
	· ·		
	. I.		
702-2185	Sanitary wards stc.	0,50	0,10
2-2186	Wall tiles and floor tiles	0,50	0,10

Czechoslovakie posenves herself the right to alter this List later on by smitting certain Items, adding now ones, changing the requested rotes of duty and so forth.

ENTRY INTO NEGOTIATIONS

The Delegation of Czecheslovakia and the Delegation of Peru inform the Executive Secretary that they have today entered into negotiations.

They accordingly enclose herewith two copies of the List of Offers made by Feru to Czechoslovakia, the former not having asked for any specific concession.

.

For the Delegation of Czechoslovakia

Lidy Pico

For the Delegation of Peru.

10th October 1950

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950

LIST OF OFFERS

Tariff Concessions offered by the Government of Peru in response to requests received from the Government of Czechoslovakia.

hriff hen mher	Description of Produ	Pres Rate Duti	s of	Concessions Requested	Concessions Offered
bath	tary ware, such as wat, lavatories, bidets, s and the like, with o parts of other materiance, stoneware or porce	r with-	0.50	0.10	0.50

Se V

Torquay, 9th November 1950

Dear Sir,

We have the honour to inform you that the tariff negotiations between Checoslovakia and Peru have been completed, and that as a result of the negotiations an agreement has today been concluded between the two countries. Herewith we enclose two copies, Nos. 1 and 2 of the final list of concessions offered by Peru to Checoslovakia, the former not having made any specific requests to the latter.

For Chacoslovakia:

Bystning

For Peru:

E. Wyndhen White Esq., Executive Secretary, Interim Commission of the International Trade Organization, TORQUAY.

SECRET.

GENERAL AGREMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950

FINAL LIST of Tariff Concessions granted by Peru to Checoslovakia.

ton ber	Description of Products	Ra	esent te of uty	Offered Rate of Duty	Addition- al Duty
309	Mugnesite (Impure magnesium carbonate) crude or calcined, pulverized or not	· KB	0.05	0.05	121 8
335	Smitary wares, such as water-closets, lavatories, bidets, hip-baths and the like, with or without parts of other materials, of faience, stonewers or porcelain	КВ	0.50	0.50	127 5
1173	Animal-drawn ploughs, also ploughshares, plough coles and bolts, and other spare	2,140		0.00	rel h
	parts for such ploughs.	KB	Free	Free	10% %

Azstning

applito